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BRIEF.

Application of

For S ey oA s
FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Date of enrollment 191

Term of enrollment . T Y NANITN

Printed hy Carlisle Indians.



Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation School.

{For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at. ... .

OF .

DEGREE OF

NAME OF FATHER Living or |
{Both Indian and English) Dead | INDIAN BLooD

I, /Qa,w :? beavn) , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree toM
enrollment igf/said school for a period of....[ A ars, and also obligate myself to abide by all
the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the folowing schools:

NAME OF SCHOOL eesinboni Ml CAUSE ! GRADE
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P. O. address: 7{-"“’7;‘-‘ 4.

Two WiM .....................................................................................................................




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed

for transfer and find to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This/‘?{/‘f‘day ofﬁz 7

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consentof " /. chet Arorasru OB

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

This 1o day of/d"'(;/‘ ........... ,19.7/.

Agent or Superintendent.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly

filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limats, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional

cases.



INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
~ schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territoty in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.
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September 12, 1918.

M rse. L« W. Nickarson =
Harberth,Pae..

Dear ladami-

will yeu _pléaae give the enclcsed
check for #25.00 te Clara Shunicn. This is
the meney which came here fer her from her home..

Very truly yours

Trav. Aud. In Charge.
NRD-Inc.

"
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Novenber 7, 1916.

I have your letter dated Ooteber 3ist and ms gorry to loarn
of the death of your sister. You state that A% yr are har nearest
relative, hor death lesves the eare of har enildren to youl. Your
duty then seeman eloar, fe ocars for thase ehildran uniil they are
eld enough %o be plased in achood or wnt1) s cther vrovision foy
their anr2 oan be nmade o that you nay be able to eontime your sdugae
tion.

Upon receips ef your lotter, I wrote te r. Delaney to
send a cheek for the wages due you from them which they had not paid,
As noon as I roceive thls oheek, I will send it o you« You have
only #1.11 %o your eredit in dbank an a4 I thougnt it was napdly worth
sending this until Mr. Delangy's cheek came ine

I would advise you to go to Mr.Wicholoonm and talk with
him abeut your future plaong. If Yyou Tfind that you cannot return to
Carlisle this fall, lo% me Xnow and I will eancel the order for a
ticket whioh was placead subjeet to. your eall, several Weeks ago.

Very truly yours

NRD Superintendent.
Copy to HreA«d.iicholson
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Hovember 4, 1916,

Mrs. T. M. Delaney,

Jnn!igtewn. Pa.
Dear lladanf’

f“havo a letter from Clera Shunion saying that
her sister has died and a3 she is the nearest relative it
falls upon her to pay the doetor and funeral expenses.
She needs the money which she earned while with you. Will
you plesse send me a check for the full amount due Clare

immediately upon receipt of this letter?
Very truly yours,

/B Superintendent.



OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
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Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need of
Federal aid.

Date of report ?7747 / 7 /5/

Name of uhim.zg@_fo _ “retzr 7> Ao LT o GiEndeL. . Lal /8 ________
Home post mﬁce_g:__._.,./_j »{’/Q%f.‘z(_.( ;Q/ZC-tz.MzzMﬂ/ e e

Tribe ??7‘-3?/ Z/r?”)’l,WL/LL-/ n Degree of Indian blood __ ._-'./_____

How many acres of land do you own Jboo1_muwnt. éLLM? / fLocation_____ Q AL ﬂ.{;/ MWM&V/
‘}L&M.W;«_W /,)’tz . : S e i e

What is the annual income [rom your land_x « %,Q ﬁ( & -r:;df----JM_-a_ﬂ(b/L e e

Do you have any other income X 77 m,z,y e 4»/ /«y/ oz ow vwuch. xi?/ﬂé.7 W*"?%f'

Is your father l:nng‘&/ﬁ /ﬁ/ /(-42/*):/0 Y L W M o -

Frthers namer oo o o oo i e O e el e \ P P e

Home post office x. NN A I o S B S IR a =2 s N A= e

I €y e =t L e Degree of Indian blood_ . _ =__ ... ___.__ ___________ S
ST s i o B o Y, e o N M e, - S IS S S S e

How I'nll(‘l.I land does Ne OWn ¥ e il oociece = Altatment No-coe - — == o
What is its estimated value . ___ fol B L e R

What is the annual income from his land ¢ e e U A s
b o e LB L i v Eu e e o, o Do el vt SO O i, . | T Tl o ool RS e A o
i 8o, how much. 2% .. S Tt e i e
Does your father pay taxes on land or personal property A ... . e e e

Is yvour mother living %%e/ g A )(‘ s goesioE e
Mother's name x______ - - L = IR

Home post office » = e e e e e S SR
Tribe_ »___ - == z : i Degree of Indian blood. = . .. - - =

Is she a citizen X S B Lol L D St e T ST S R ULt
How much land does your motherown . . T ST ) ANotment oA .
What is its estimated value_=__ — e A L s



What is the annual income from her land x. =~ . .

Does she have any other ineome . x

Ifso, howmueh__» > ______ R S S T

Does your mother pay taxes on her land or on personal property A

‘ s A S
With whom do vou make vour home M 4447 W i ﬁﬂrﬁ/_f _Q.’. A __I&WW' .

How many rooms in the house . ;,__

How many live in the house _____ :5 e

How far is yvour home from nearest public school 90%{ b"{’/ﬁ?_ %/l/ o m&éMﬂv.

Why do you not attend that school &d’ﬂ/@-b@fa— DI LB B Y e o i e e Y o

A W = r«.(?_c 711}2«/:,%. .

How many teachers emploved t.hm-P;zz -

How many gerades maintained ’ > ey et

How manyv months of school each _\'eﬂl'Z

Did vou ever attend a public school ?IA/._ Lig-- N ! s = Tl
It s0. how long /é?a.-_-,.. Where .ﬂ...%{.f/ﬁv/’, ¢f~mﬂaw

How many brothers of school age have you X2l 222~ .
How many sisters of school age have you B o e

Are they in school X

Where -

Romarks and recommaadations of superintendent with reference to eligibility and need of Federal aid:

Supevintendent.

No®E.—One of these blanks should bz filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistanes of th2 supsrintendent or som: ons designated to act as his representative. [f the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil's folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid thare is soma doabt, suparintendents should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Tndian Office for consideration.



November 10, 1916.

-

Mr. T. M. Delaney;

Jenkintown, Pa.
Dear Sir:

I have your letter of the 9th inst. enclosing
the check for §50.78, this being the full amount due
Clarg Shunion for wages. Relative to Clara‘'s future
giana. I have to say that they are very unsettled. Her
sister has left the ¢sre of the ehildren in her hands and
as there are scme property matters to settle it will be
some time before Clara can leave her home.

Very truly yours,

D/B Superintendent.
Enel.



BELL PHONES

FIRE, LIABILITY, ARY, AUTO ¥
PLATE GLABS AND ACCIDENT
INSURANCE

THEODORE M. DELANY

NOTARY PUBLIC

REAL ESTATE AND INSURANCE
GREENWOOD AVE. axp YORKE ROAD
JENKINTOWN, PA.

SeTLDING ASSOCIATION OF JENKINTOWN
SUILDING AND LOAN ASSOCIATION AUTOMORBILE LICENSES
AND COLUMRBIA BUILDING AND LOAN ASSOCTATION

November 89, 1Slé.

Mr. Oscaxr A. Lipps,
Supt. Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr. Lipps:=

Your letter received and I beg to hand 3ou'nerewith check
for $50.75 being the amount due ClamShunion including the full
morith of Septewber. Mrs..Delany mailed you & September report
at the time Clara went howe but it has e?idently teen miscarried
and she will send you & duplicate within a @g@»or two,.

We are very sorry to learn that Clara.has lost her sister
and we would like very mueh to héve her come and live with us,
If you can use any influence along this line T would appreciate
it.

Thanking you, I am

s very truly,

TMD/GGW.




November 13, 1916.

Hr - Hv Pc L?mz-‘
Aggistant Superintendent .
Eeshena Indian Schecl,Keshena, Wise.

Dear Siri-

Replying to your letter relative to Clara Shunion,
I have to say that I malled her check for $51.86 to her last

weekKe If Yyeu can induce Clara to retumm to Carlisle, 1% would
be the very best thing she can do and I will be verygglad to have
her back. You can send her at any time. per ticket is available.

Clara 1s very bright and mads geod pregress while
at Carlisle and I would disilke very much to have har leave school
now. She has in her the uaking of a Tine woman and I want hey
to finish the course here if possible.

Thanking you for your geed letter, I am

Very truly yours

Superintendent,
NRD



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Keshena Indian School

Keshena, Wis., November 9, 1918

Mr. O+ He Lipps,
Supt., Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Penna.

Dear Mr. Lipps:

I am in receipt of carbon copy « your letter o
the 7th instant to Miss Clara Shunion, one of the Carlisle
pupils, home on account of the death of her sist=r. It is
noted that Clara contemplates lesaving scheol and remaining
on the rescservation to care for the children of ths dscsased
sister, and you speak of forwarding her money to her and
cancelling the order fo her ticket placed pending her return
to scheol, _

I had previously talked to Clara with r=fersnce %o
returning to school and she had agreed to do so without delay.
Thers are thres of the children in guesticn, cne of which is

in school, the other two in the hands of an aunt who is per-

f=ctly able to care for the same without assistance from Clara

who should complsete her sducation at this time. If y-u have
not 2lre=ady done so I w ould sugrest that you de not send her
monsy to her and that ycu allow the order fer the ticket to

stand at the same time counselling her tc r=turn to Carlisle



faa few years at lezast., Hsr roturn %o the rsssrvation at
this time would mean a lapse into tribal customs and weuld
prcbably render most of the efforts expended in her behzlf
ineff=ctive,

I should be glad to hear from ycu in regard to this

at your =arlisst conveniesnce,

Very respectfully,
=

Assistant Superintendent.

HPM*FH



Kovember 10, 1916.

Mr. Angus S, Bicholson,
Supt. Keshena Sehool,

Keshera, Wisconsin.
Dear Mr. Nicholson:

In complience with the request of Clara Shunion,
8 former pupil of this school now at her hdh@. enclose
herewith check for §61.86, this being the full amount due
her on our books. Will you pleasse see that Clara geis
this in good time as she states she ls in need of it.

Very truly youra,

/B Superintendent.

Gopy to Clars Shunion,
Keshena, Wis.



December 30, 1916.

Kr. Theo. H. Dolaney,
Greenwood Ave. and York Road,
Jenkintown, Fa.
Dear Sir:
Replying to your latter dated December 29th, I

bave to say thet Clara Shunion is now at the school having

returned here on the 24th of November.

Sometime sgo I wrote you relative to = discrepaney
in her secount with youlbut have never received a reply from
you. You have never sent me a report for the month of
September. Will you please do this so that I eem close out
her socount?

Very truly yours,

D/B ) Chief Clerk in Charge



BELL PHONES

FIRE, LIABILITY., BURGLARY, AUTOMORILE
FPLATE GLAES AND ACCIDENT
INSURANCE

THEODORE M. DELANY

NOTARY PUBLIC
REAL ESTATE AND INSURANCE

GREENWOOD AVE. AND YORK RoAD
JENKINTOWN, PA.

HAN BUILDING ASSOCIATION OF JENRKINTOWN
LMAN BUILDING AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

=IXTEENTH AND COLUMRBIA BUILDING AND LOAN ASSOCIATION AUTOMOBILE LICENSES

December 29, 1916.

¥r. 0. H. Lippse,

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Friend:i-

Could you advise me the address of Clara Shunion and anything
that you may know as to her whereabouts. I have written her
several times to her home in Wisconsin and T feel sure that if cshe
had received these letters she would have replyed. We have received

one postal from her post marked Chicago, but she said nothing on it.

-

thought that it might be poseible that our letters to her had

o
@

been intercepted by someone. Any information you can give me will
be greatly appreciated.

Thanking you, I am,

Yol incerely,
MAQ

TED/GCW,



JOHN FRANCIS, Ju., SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL
CARLISLE, PA.

OUTING SYSTEM /
Mrs, Nertie R, DENRY, Manager.
Miss Lina M. Jouxsrows, Girls' Agent
Mg. ), H. Dackiey, Bovs' Agent r 0

N

April 13, 1917..

Dr. Shepler:"

|

|
Please examine |c:i.a.ra snuniong and

e e e

fill out the blanks on the attached. Return the

three papers to me. V)
E D
;::Z’i‘i_f./jfféfz_‘rfé’_l—;

Super inte{;;d‘ent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 5
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

August 20th, 1917,

Mr. John Francis Jr., Supt.
Dear Sir:=-

On Thursday August 16th while carelessly fdoling
with a power wringer in the laundry, Clara Shunion accidently
got her index finger of the right hand caught in the rollers
and before the machine could be stopped it had drawn her finger
in up to the hand where it tore the finger clear around ceusing
a deep and ugly locking wound.

The tendons were not hurt nbr any bones broken and without

complications the wound should heal nicely in a short time,

e

Physicien,



/
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Septambor 24, 1917,

Kr, Angus Ye Nicholson
Jupte Keshena chool
Eeshens, /is.

Dear Sir:

Clara Shunion s student =t this school comes
to me and saﬁisea @8 that she is very much worried, be-
cause of the fact that her =unt, ¥rs. Jane Shunion, is
heving difficulty in obtaining certain insurance money
le’ by Yre. ixel Psl-um, ‘lara’s sisters husband, which
she nesds for her sisters chlidran. %ho nre in her
charge.

Clare seems very much worried sbout it, and
thipks she ought to go home to help out, and adjust
matters.s 1 have assured her that this unnecessury be-
csuse I can gel {ull explanation of aattars from you,
a3 ]I understnfid the necessary money has ﬁaen peid into

the office.

#1l1l1 you plerne ~dvise me of this matter, so that

1 amy inform Clara of the situstion and set her mind at

rest?
Very truly yours,

Superintendent.
JP=5



0 o
4 August 18, 1917.

y dear Doctor: «

I am adviged that Clara Shunion in-

Jured her thumb in the mangle while working
in the Laundry. It is necesssry, in cases
of this kind, to have a complete report
in regard to the matter. Please advise
me in detail as to the extent of the young
ladyds injuries.

Yours very truly,

Superintendent.

JP/s



40 s August 18, 1917.

Miss Albert, through Miss Enight.

My dear MMiss Albert:

I am advised that Clara Shunion recently

hurt her thumb in the mangle at the Laundry.

In accidents of this kind it is very important
that we have complete knowledge of all the facts
in connection with the case.

Please submit a written report giving in de-
tail all the facts in connection with this acci-
dent. Particeularly advise me of the condigion of
the safety devices and their failure %o &ct in
this ease. In other words, was it the fault of
the machine or of the child.

Yours wvery truly,

Superintendent.

JF/s



August 18, 1917.

My dear Miss Knight: .
"I am advised that Clara Shunigzﬁin—

jured her thumb in the mangle while working
in the Laundry. It is necessary, in cases
of this kind, to have a complete report in
regard to the watter. Please advise me in
detail as to the extent of the young lady's
injuries.

Yours vary'trulj,

Superintendent.

JP/s
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTER

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Kegshena Indian School

Keshena, wisconsin

September 28, 1917.

¥r. John Francis, Jr.,
Suptes Indian School, -
Carlisle, Pas
Dear lir. Francis:
I have your letter of September 24, relative
v 4
to the desire of your ienominee student, Clars
—
fhunion, to return tc the reservation bescause of
. the fact that she is worried that her aunt; lirs,
gifficulty in securing
cortain insurance money left by ir, Fossum, Clarals

s

gisters husband, whie

h money was intended for the
children,

You can assure (lara, as I have already done by
letter, that she nead have no worry whatsver. The
aunt is receiving rayuent of ten dollars per month,
and at least cne of the children is in schools Ve
have authority whsreby the money can be paid to nest

any aéwsrzency which may arrive, and the children are

being properly cared for. The morey is all on deposit



e
along with an additional sum of $395,00, to
the credit of wach child; so there is no cause
for worry in behal? of the children.

Clara should remain until her educaticn
is completed, and even then 1t is advisable that she
secure imployment outside the reservaiion, 1f possible,
for her own good.

Very resrectiully,

Assistant Supserintendent.

14
k
L]

¥
4
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August 31, 1917

Drl G’. w. Linﬂ.
Carlisle, Pa,
Dear Sir:

I am enclosing herewith check made
payable to you in the amount of $23.50 to cover
dental work for Clara Shunion, a pupil of
this school, as per enclosed card.

Yours very truly,

Superintendent.

LG

Endl .
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Keshena Indian School

Keshena, Wise,

october 10, 1917

Mr, John Franeis, Jr, Supt, Indian School,
Carlisle, '
Wisconsin,
Dear Mr, Francis:-
Am enclosing U. S, Treasury Jarrant

numbér <o00 payable to the order of Clars Shunion for

the amount of ¢100.67 representing her s.are in the
distribution of Tribal funds under the act of March
2, 1907,

Please deliver this Warrant to the
payee and see¢ tual she properly indorses same and ad-
vise her as to the best method of eéxpending the money
to her own advuntage,

Very respectfully

o=y

Aesistant Superintendent,

HPU/AG Cir 385
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATE INDIA]I;I Q-LERVIGE
eshena Indian Schoo

Keshena, Wisconsin

September 17, 1917,
Surt., Carlisle Indilan School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Deay Sir:
Thare is enclosed check No, 29, on the
American Trust & Sevings Bark, for one hundred
dollare ($100.00), to be creditsd to the account

of Clara Shunion.
#

Very respectfully,

Assistant Superirterndent.

FUB/FS M 3 Y2~



May 254, 1916,

Mre, A. G, Voassum,

Box F5, Xeghena, Viseonsin,
Hadam:

Replying %o rour letter of the "Ofth inetant rela-
tive to the olans Clara Shunlon is making, this ie %o ad-
vige that we have mot hoard anything definite &irect Irom
Clara sbout her returning home £or the sunmey, However,
the fact that ahe has not written in regard to the nmatter
is proof of the fact thet she will remain antil the end of
the ontinrg preriod the lastfter part of August.

1f she then desires to some home for a visitv it will
be arranged, a8 she is entitled to en'oy such & privilege
on ascomuat of the termination of her paviod of envolment,

Vary tvuly yours,
BEM, Saperintendent,

(Copy te Supt, Nicholson,)



Z;fi% %ﬂf%?mﬂt.
i g



PARENT OR GUARDIAN.

Ey. 506

NAME. J 3 TRIBE.
Wpa Spasmser DN eromeines. =00 .
DATE ENROLLED. TERM. AGE. HOME ADDRESS v .
AT Gt yeane’ /8 WMM Wi

ACADEMIC DEPARTMENT. | INDUSTRIAL DEPARTMENT. DORMITORY. OUTING i SPECIAL REMARKS,
DATE OF RECORD ROOM

NO. Scholarship| Conduct. | Shop. | Ability. | Conduct. R%om |Neatness |Conduct. Ability. | Conduct.

0.
' -~

Lee. Y/ bR ™7 - == (S,

Cyﬂ




February 9th,1914.

Superintendent,
Keshena Indian School,
Keshena, Wis.,
Dear Sir,
I have your favor of the 4th, with enclosure, check
of 12.15 to credit account of Clara Shunion.

Very respectfully,

W.H. M. Superintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

KESHENA INDIAN SCHOOL,
¢lara Shunione. KESHENA, WIS,

Fﬁb- 4' 1914.

Mre M. Friedman,
Supt., Carlisle Indian Sehool,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir;=
Eneioaéd herewith fird Check No. 211, to Ulara
Shunion, Bank Account No. 209, for deposit to her credit

under your charge, &s & transfer to your school.
Yours very truly,

7 ooy
k\_/ \,.., f’p’ A -
HJB. Enc. Assistant Sup erintonunt

s P73,
v
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TO
Dr. HENRY FRANTZ
DENTIST
DR.

= -
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, sm

\%

s

1f desired an itemized account of this bill may be seen by calling at office.
All bills will be rendered every thirty days.

Iy, 1oL
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Fobe 18, 1913,

Miss Clers Shurion, o s

Weyneabhoro, Pa.
Dosr Friendi=

I hare your lotter of the 16%h inat. enclos—

ing Henbist b111 and your school raports You are getting

oxnellent merks in yéur schocl werk, for which you muet be

wory proud. You no doubt have learmed by this timci 

order %6 get such pood marks you wust shedy. I am glad

you are getting along sp nicclye 2
Mzre Kenslsr h&ag a pupnly of trunks in the war&éi
house, which he sells to tho ptp#¥SRo? tlo Schooly and the

T

prises arrange from (3.00 %o ws.oa@ & good pize t!uak:wixl;

cost a little less than (5,00, Then you cen buy a i
cheaper here, it soems to me a waste of woney to pay 31&09

for once
Ittwill be necessary for you to gel Hrs Rine-
M‘wwmotmrmmmm.
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May 15th,1914.

Mr,C.Howard Shriver,
817 Ths Bourse,
Philadelphia, Penna.
Dear Sir,

.I Lave your favor of the 13th, relative to unsatisfaCtory
dental work performed by Ur.Boyer for Clara Shunion. I have referred
the matter to Dr.Boyer who states he will mahe the work satisfaStory
with Clara when ehe Comss in to sChool this fali. In the mesntime
we will hold the Check unsgigned.

Pespectfully,

W.H. M, Supervieor In Charge.

Al



A. B. C. CoceE S5tnw EmiTION
PRivATE COoDES

G. HOWARD SHRIVER
ERCHANDISE BROKER AND COMMISSION MERCHANT

617 THE BOURSE

PHILADELPHIA, U. S. A, May 12th 1914.

0. H. Lipps, Supervisor in Charge,
Indian School, |

Carlisl , Pa.
Dear Sir:=

I beg to acknowledge receipt your favor May 9th,
enclosing check, $7.00 in favor of Dr. Boyer and check $1.85
in favor of Hardy & Co., to be signed by Clara Shunion. I
submitted cheéks to Clara Shunions She signed the check for
Hardy & Co. $1.85, but did not sign the check in favor of Dr.
Boyer $7.00, saying that the dental work performed by Dr. Boyer

/ was unsatisfactory, that a gold crown has worn away and tooth
come through. I am not in a position to say whether report is
well founded or not, I simply repeat what she rerorts, to me.
I return the check for Dr. Boyer unsigned and check for Hardy
& Co., $1.85 signed.
Yours very truly,
G. HOWARD SHRIVER.

GHS/IL :
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Made in

New York

Bosselman & Co.,
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Whie

You're faeling raﬂ'\'ep blue,

HOV\/ good it seems fo get
A ETTER

E -l@ow ﬂ\a’r wher\l hear

from You.

| aIV\/?)/s feel a great deal
better.




May ©th,1014.

Mr,G.H.Shriver,
Langdowne, Ponna.,
Dear Sir,

There ig enClosed herewith CheCks of 7.00
in favor of Dr.Boysr and 1,85 1a favor of Hardy & Co.
whith plsase have Clars Shunion sign shd return to me
to pay her indebitnecze.

Respectfully,

W.H. M, Supervisor in Chargs.
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Yebr, 29th, 1916.

\

KTS. ‘o Gc TOEEDJJ‘.
Box BB, Yeshena, “isconain,

¥y deer Medam:

I have received your lotter of the 74th instant
and have noted that the return home of yonr sister, Clara
Shunicrn, now zeems imporative on account of the illness of
e ——
your husband, It is anfortunmaie indeed that you have to
make & request for Clsra's return home and thal she may
have to be deprived of sehool asttendance during the remain-
ing months of thias year, dbut whatever resommendatlon is
subuitted by suparintendant Hisholson or Assistant Superin-
tondent Merble I will have carried out., It is suggested,
therofore, that you ses one or the other of the officisls
named without delay.
Yory truly vours,
{(8ign
HXM . Superintendent,

(Cooy to Supt. Hicholson.)
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Keshena Indian School
Keshena, Wis,

warch 14, 1916.

Mrs., Jane Fossum,

Box 55,
!cshcna. liuoonsin.
Dear Madam:
Receipt 1s acknowledged of your letter of
the 6th instant, requesting that youz sister, Miss

(cla.ra Bhnnion) be permitted to come Wome from Car-

1isle. 1n view of the fact that your sunt is with
you to assist you in the care of the house, it is
not thought best to recommend that your sister come
home at this time. I realize that you are having
a serious time on account of the illness of your
husband, but the addition of a.nothnj cne to feed
would more than offset the assiatance she might
render in the line of work, while keeping her away
from schocl at an important pariodf of her life. |

Very respectfully, g ]

C » ﬁw\%@g

HPK/H Assistant guperintendent.
Carbon to Carlisle,
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Department of the Interior.

The Superintendent

United States Indian School
Carlisle

Pennsylvania
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Sept. 28rd, 1916,

Mrs, A, G. Possun, ’
Xeghenn, Wisconsin, .
My desy Madam: . .
Your sister, Clara Shunion, has ssked Jor permission
to leave hore for your home s weok later then was originelly
plermed, 8o, unlese you hesr from ug to the cont¥ary, you mey
expect Clare to srrive st Sheweno on the 4th of October instlesd

of the 27th of September,
Very truly yours,

o, Superintendents

Copy to Supt. Nigholson.



(Copy to Superintemdent Nicholson.)

Sept. £lst, 1916,

rs. A G. Posanm,

Zeghenn, Wisscunein,
iy desar Madem:

Tour glgler, Clare Shunion, has declded tha?t she
ghould wmetuxn home %o aseigt you and slthough we should
like wvexyy rmeh 40 have her reucin here 1% ie being erranged
80 that she can leave on llonday evening of next week. A
ticket for aher use %o Shewano will be provided and she will ‘
have a sulfiecient smount im eesh to pay for her incidental
sxpexnpses enroute,

Aig Clexs hes mede such exeellont progrecs in her school
work I Urust your physiesl comdition will soom be guch that
she osn be sparedi to retura here to resume her atudien and
that then you will urge such a retwran., I wm heving o tioket
for her rebturn here pleced et Shawsro sand Just sg soon as she
sisng aa applieation for reemrolment Superintendent Nicholsom
or Assistent Superintendent Merble will give her an order to
gocure the ticlket,

Please let me heer from you efter (lere hea errived at

your home, B
Very t:rul;r_yoursi

(SLensd): 0y E'-.NL_IJ?



June
Fourth,
1918

Mr. Edger A. Allen,
Supt. Keshena igency,
Heopit, Wisconsin

Dear 8ir:

Clara Shunion, a pupil of $his school
now a Junior, comes to me with the request that
she be allowed to go home this summer. She has
a letter from her sunt saying that there are cere-
tain matters which need her attention at homa.

I have tried to discoursge Clara from
going since she has just one more yesr here.
She 1s & bright girl and has the msking of a splen-
did woman, and if there is any possibility of
her not returning to finish her course by my allow-
ing her to go home this summer, I would dislike
very much to see her go, and yet if conditions
at home require her being there this summer, I
would not waent to stand in her way of going.

Will you please let me lmow whether it
is necessary that she go.

Very truly yours,

D-E Superintendent
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JOHN FRANCIS, Jr.
SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, FA.

vay 28, 1918,
Clara Shunien

The recerds shew that yeur time dees
net expire until next June, 1919.
Mrs. Demny
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5—1144
TERMS, F. 0. B. CARS,
NEOPIT, WIS,
NET CASH. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
INSPECTION AND
';?;HM HLL UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
MENOMINEE INDIAN MILLS
NEOPIT, WIS,

Mey 1, 1918.
supt. John Francis, Jr.,
U. 8. Indian oSchool,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr. Francis: 4
This is to advise you that $100.00 of the funds
of Clara Shunion is being invested in the Third Libverty
Loan in compliance with her request of the 25th, Please
tell her that we eppreciate her patriotic action.
I wired you last night relative to the invest-
ment of funds of several of the other pupils &t your
school.

Yours truly,

perintenient

BAA/HT .

WHITE PINE
NORWAY PINE
BASSWOOD
ROCK ELM
SOFT ELM
BIRCH
MAPLE
HEMLOCK
0AK

ASH
SHINGLES
LATH



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE,

Shawano, Wis., June 18, 1918.

Supt. John Francis Jr.,
U. Se Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear lir. Francis:

Referring to y&ur letter of the 4th instant, I
know of no reason why Clara Shunion should come home this sum-
mer. There do not appear to be any matters that require her
presence and I am sure that she will be much better off with
you than to be at Keshena. Please tell her for me that consid-
eration of her welfare leads me this conclusion and I wish her
to remain with you until graduation.

Yours truly,

GYlaer 0.0
C uperisiigzghﬁ.

\
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) dugust 2, 1918

‘Mr. B.) 4. Allon,

Supt « Kesh?na AgBNCY,
Hecpit, Wisconsin
Desar 3Jir;

Clara Shunion, who is one of the girls to be
transferred to another Western schosl this fall,
requests that I write to you for Eighty Dollars of
her funds in your hands so thet she con buy some
necessary clothing before she leaves (arlisle.

You can send the money to me, making it pay-

able to e &5 Travelling Auditor in Charge.

Very truly yours,

D=8 Treve Aud. in Charge



April 36' 1918.

Hre Se Ay Allen
Superintendent Keshena Agency
nﬂop 1 t » vfj- wm& m. .

Dear Siri-

I enclese herewith a request signead
by Plara Shunien \to the effect that 2100 of her
funds in your care be invegted in uU. 9. Liverty
Bends of the third isgue.

Very truly yours

Juperintendent.

Inc.

iy S
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August 29, 1918..

¥r. W. A. Bender
Tlcket Agent G-VQ R.B.
Carlisle,Pa..

Please furnish ¢glara Shuniecn ticket

to Downington,Pa. She will pay you cash for the

Siri-

same.
Very truly yours

Trav. Aud. in Charge.
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ke

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

This certifies that ______Clara Shunian

has made the following record in ___Carlisle Indian School

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL.

=5 - THGE SR
Phyalos ... ... .. o

0.7 LY G
__General Exercises

..General Average

............................. June_ 14 | 1918,

(Name of student.)
(Name of school.)

GRADE.

3rd Yr. Voc.

DETAILS SERVED,

and is ergzmot eligible to pursue work in the

“(Cancel one.)

LENGTH oF TIME I¥ EAcH, RATING.

grade or year vocational

Superintendent.,

Fourth Year Voc.
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

This certifies that Clara Shuni on

has made the following record in _Car Llﬂl& Indian..,‘_?_cho_o.l ______________________________

(Name of school,)

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.

_English 2nd Vog, = i} .

__General Rxar oins i selietenl e L e
_Arithmetic 71

"_comaroia.l Geography el A | 81

~United States Hiatory &9

_mﬁpilgngnﬁmﬁgi;m?gaﬁiliﬁxm"m"_m“h N 3 77

s OO, .

ey e iat, P T 82

DETAILS SERVED. 2 LENGTH oF TIME 1IN EAcH, RaTmva,

and is GRXXHX eligible to pursue work in the Third Year Voeational orade, academic; and

“(Cancelone.)

oo grade or year vocational.

6—4659 Superintendent. Principal.
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